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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

ELI LILY AND COMPANY, 
Petitioner 

 
v. 
 

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL GMBH, 
 Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2018-01422 (Patent 9,340,614) 
       IPR2018-01423 (Patent 9,266,951) 
       IPR2018-01424 (Patent 9,346,881) 
       IPR2018-01425 (Patent 9,890,210) 
       IPR2018-01426 (Patent 9,890,211) 
       IPR2018-01427 (Patent 9,597,649) 

 
 

____________ 
 
 

Before JACQUELINE WRIGHT BONILLA, Acting Deputy Chief 
Administrative Patent Judge.  
 

 

PANEL CHANGE ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceedings 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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The parties are notified that the panel has changed in the above-

referenced proceedings.  See PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1, Rev. 

15.  Due to unavailability, Administrative Patent Judge Jennifer Meyer 

Chagnon replaces Administrative Patent Judge Christopher G. Paulraj on the 

panel of Cases IPR2018-01422, IPR2018-01423, and IPR2018-

01424.  Administrative Patent Judge Jennifer Meyer Chagnon remains on 

the panel of Cases IPR2018-01425, IPR2018-01426, and IPR2018-01427. 

Thus, Administrative Patent Judges Jennifer Meyer Chagnon, James 

A. Worth, and Richard J. Smith now constitute the panel for consideration of 

all matters in each of these proceedings.  See PTAB Standard Operating 

Procedure 1, Rev. 15.  All prior decisions and orders remain in effect.  The 

parties may contact the Board at Trials@uspto.gov if they have questions. 

It is 

ORDERED.    
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For PETITIONER: 
 
William Raich 
william.raich@finnegan.com 
 
Erin Sommers 
erin.sommers@finnegan.com 
 
Pier Deroo 
pier.deroo@finnegan.com 
 
Yieyie Yang 
yieyie.yang@finnegan.com 
 
Sanjay Jivraj  
jivraj_sanjay@lilly.com 
 
Mark Stewart 
stewart_mark@lilly.com 
 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Deborah Sterling 
dsterling-ptab@sternekessler.com 
 
Robert Millonig 
bobm-ptab@sternekessler.com 
 
Gaby Longsworth 
glongs-ptab@sternekessler.com 
 
Jeremiah Frueauf 
jfrueauf-ptab@skgf.com 
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